Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q1 What was the date of your event

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Date / Time 100.00%
# DATE / TIME
1 01/05/2025

2 01/05/2025

3 01/05/2025

4 01/05/2025

5 01/05/2025

6 01/05/2025

7 01/05/2025

8 01/05/2025

9 01/05/2025
10 01/05/2025
11 01/05/2025
12 01/05/2025
13 01/05/2025
14 01/05/2025
15 01/05/2025
16 01/05/2025
17 01/05/2025
18 01/05/2025
19 01/05/2025

1/14

DATE

5/5/2025 9:51 AM
5/5/2025 9:49 AM
5/5/2025 9:47 AM
5/5/2025 9:46 AM
5/5/2025 9:45 AM
5/5/2025 9:43 AM
5/5/2025 9:42 AM
5/5/2025 9:41 AM
5/5/2025 9:39 AM
5/5/2025 9:38 AM
5/5/2025 9:37 AM
5/5/2025 9:36 AM
5/5/2025 9:35 AM
5/5/2025 9:33 AM
5/5/2025 9:32 AM
5/5/2025 9:30 AM
5/5/2025 9:29 AM
5/5/2025 9:26 AM
5/5/2025 9:23 AM

19
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q2 What was the name of your event? (if known)

RESPONSES
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank
Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank

Wildlife Beyond the Riverbank

Answered: 19

2/14

Skipped: 0

DATE

5/5/2025 9:51 AM
5/5/2025 9:49 AM
5/5/2025 9:47 AM
5/5/2025 9:46 AM
5/5/2025 9:45 AM
5/5/2025 9:43 AM
5/5/2025 9:42 AM
5/5/2025 9:41 AM
5/5/2025 9:39 AM
5/5/2025 9:38 AM
5/5/2025 9:37 AM
5/5/2025 9:36 AM
5/5/2025 9:35 AM
5/5/2025 9:33 AM
5/5/2025 9:32 AM
5/5/2025 9:30 AM
5/5/2025 9:29 AM
5/5/2025 9:26 AM
5/5/2025 9:23 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

BCT agreement
landholder
(includes an...

Other
landholder &
broader...

BCT or
Landcare staff

Presenter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT agreement landholder (includes any type of agreement with BCT) 0.00%

Other landholder & broader community incl. Landcare 94.74%

BCT or Landcare staff 5.26%
Presenter 0.00%

Total Respondents: 19

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Theatre maker - making a show on the river 5/5/2025 9:45 AM
2 Speaker/academic 5/5/2025 9:43 AM
3 Community member 5/5/2025 9:32 AM
4 Turtle volunteer 5/5/2025 9:30 AM
5 Interested in the ecosystem esp. wetlands 5/5/2025 9:23 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
BEFORE the event?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 1

0 10 20 30 40 50

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
39 708 18

Total Respondents: 18
# DATE
1 47 5/5/2025 9:51 AM
2 45 5/5/2025 9:49 AM
3 29 5/5/2025 9:47 AM
4 60 5/5/2025 9:46 AM
5 0 5/5/2025 9:45 AM
6 76 5/5/2025 9:43 AM
7 59 5/5/2025 9:42 AM
8 19 5/5/2025 9:41 AM
9 19 5/5/2025 9:39 AM
10 69 5/5/2025 9:38 AM
11 32 5/5/2025 9:37 AM
12 32 5/5/2025 9:36 AM
13 20 5/5/2025 9:35 AM
14 32 5/5/2025 9:33 AM
15 61 5/5/2025 9:32 AM
16 21 5/5/2025 9:30 AM
17 50 5/5/2025 9:29 AM
18 37 5/5/2025 9:23 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

The
information was
relevant to me

The date,
time, and venue
were...

The presenters
were easy to
understand

Questions and
discussion were
encouraged

[T
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

There was
enough time for
socialising

| can
implement what
I learnt

| have
increased
access to...

I am more
confident to
address...

(.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag...
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

The information was relevant to
me

The date, time, and venue were
communicated well

The presenters were easy to
understand

Questions and discussion were
encouraged

There was enough time for
socialising

| can implement what | learnt

| have increased access to
materials and information

| am more confident to address
biodiversity conservation on my
property

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

DISAGREE NEUTRAL

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

7/14

5.26%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

21.05%
4

0.00%
0

11.11%
2

AGREE
63.16%
12

21.05%
4

21.05%
4

15.79%
3

10.53%
2

36.84%
7

31.58%
6

44.44%
8

STRONGLY
AGREE

31.58%
6

78.95%
15

78.95%
15

84.21%
16

89.47%
17

42.11%
8

68.42%
13

44.44%
8

TOTAL

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

18

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.26

4.79

4.79

4.84

4.89

4.21

4.68

4.33
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 1

RESPONSES

Good mix of topics. Great social evening

Learning new info

Presentation were engaging and informative

The speaker, food, everything

Interesting presentation, nice people

Welcoming environment and speaker

Very interesting talks

Location, friendly people, nice catering

Room setup and meal welcoming

Excellent subjects

Presenters were very interesting, food was great

| loved learning about how to stop foxes eating turtle eggs
Turtle

Everything - informative, food was great, people lovely
The info food and friendly people

Everything

Informative well presented good food

The presentation of the information from the participants.

8/14

DATE

5/5/2025 9:51 AM
5/5/2025 9:49 AM
5/5/2025 9:47 AM
5/5/2025 9:46 AM
5/5/2025 9:45 AM
5/5/2025 9:43 AM
5/5/2025 9:42 AM
5/5/2025 9:39 AM
5/5/2025 9:38 AM
5/5/2025 9:37 AM
5/5/2025 9:36 AM
5/5/2025 9:35 AM
5/5/2025 9:33 AM
5/5/2025 9:32 AM
5/5/2025 9:30 AM
5/5/2025 9:29 AM
5/5/2025 9:26 AM
5/5/2025 9:23 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES

Possums and gliders

Murray crayfish, insects

Flora - what to plant, what to observe

More on river health, bugs, plants

Water - river ecologies dependant

Cultural burning

Bird migration

anything

More about how to conserve turtles

Improve town block to encourage birds, animals, insects
Ways we can support biodiversity in our gardens
Anything

River and wetland conservation; hands on riverine urban communities

How we can help look after our ecosystem at a community level.
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DATE

5/5/2025 9:51 AM
5/5/2025 9:49 AM
5/5/2025 9:47 AM
5/5/2025 9:46 AM
5/5/2025 9:45 AM
5/5/2025 9:41 AM
5/5/2025 9:38 AM
5/5/2025 9:36 AM
5/5/2025 9:35 AM
5/5/2025 9:32 AM
5/5/2025 9:30 AM
5/5/2025 9:29 AM
5/5/2025 9:26 AM
5/5/2025 9:23 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 19
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60
65
59
74
41
82
71
33
32
81
74
62
62
73
98
41
75
50
74

Answered: 19

AVERAGE NUMBER

10/14

AFTER the event?

Skipped: 0

30 40 50 60

TOTAL NUMBER

64

100

RESPONSES

DATE

5/5/2025 9:51 AM
5/5/2025 9:49 AM
5/5/2025 9:47 AM
5/5/2025 9:46 AM
5/5/2025 9:45 AM
5/5/2025 9:43 AM
5/5/2025 9:42 AM
5/5/2025 9:41 AM
5/5/2025 9:39 AM
5/5/2025 9:38 AM
5/5/2025 9:37 AM
5/5/2025 9:36 AM
5/5/2025 9:35 AM
5/5/2025 9:33 AM
5/5/2025 9:32 AM
5/5/2025 9:30 AM
5/5/2025 9:29 AM
5/5/2025 9:26 AM
5/5/2025 9:23 AM

19
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event
could be improved?

Answered: 7  Skipped: 12

RESPONSES DATE

A heat source? 5/5/2025 9:45 AM
Well organised, much appreciated, beautiful dinner 5/5/2025 9:41 AM
Heaters? 5/5/2025 9:38 AM
Can't think of anything 5/5/2025 9:36 AM
| think it could be improved by more info on what we can do to help 5/5/2025 9:35 AM
No 5/5/2025 9:26 AM

No but | did like the way that we were introduced at the beginning and the time we were able  5/5/2025 9:23 AM
to talk to other people.
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BCT & Landcare

Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q10 Would you like more information about..

Answered: 3 Skipped: 16

BCT

Landcare

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT 0.00%
Landcare 33.33%

BCT & Landcare
TOTAL

66.67%
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